

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4232

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

09 November 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Staff numbers and pay bandings.

Could you please let me have the following figures (full & part time included)

- 1) *Total employees*
- 2) *Total number of band 5 nurses*
- 3) *Total number of band 6 nurses*
- 4) *Total number of band 7 nurses*
- 5) *Total number of band 8a, 8b, 8c, 8d, 9 and higher nurses by individual banding*
- 6) *Total number of band 7, 8a, b, c, d, 9 and higher non allied health professionals, i.e. administrator, etc. by individual banding.*

1) 5,743 (Substantive Only – e.g. not bank) (Nursing and Midwifery Staff Group)

2) 739

3) 473

4) 326

5) (Nursing and Midwifery Staff Group)

Band 8A - 39

Band 8B - 11

Band 8C - 1

Band 8D - 3

Band 9 and Higher - 1

6) Administrative and Clerical,

Band 7 - 49

Band 8A - 49

Band 8B - 19

Band 8C - 13

Band 8D - 7

Band 9 and Higher - 10